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CHAPTER 299..

AN ACT to appropriate certain sum of money to the sommittes on charita-
ble and religious societies. !
The. People of the State of Wisconsin, represented tn
Senate and Assembly, do enact-as follows :

Seorion 1. Rhere is hereby appropriated out of any Appropriation
money in the state treasury not otherwise appropria- i’;’;;‘ll‘m
ted, fifteen dollars to each of the following named per- o charitable
sons, to-wit: John DeWaolf, Jeremiah Johnson, Stod- and religious
dard Judd, JamesT. Kingsbury, and H. H. Winter, sseccistions.
members of the committee on eharitable and religious :
gocieties, tor visiting the Blind and Deaf and Dumb In-
stitutions, and investigating the general affairs of said
institutions.

§ 2. This act shall be in force from and after its pas-
sage.

ipproved March 31, 1860.

f

[Publisked April 23, 1860.]

CHAPTER 300.

AN ACT to appropriate the sum of four thousand dollars for the purchase
of stationary [stationery] for the use of State officers and the next

Legislature.
The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Assembly,: do enact: as follows :

Secrion 1. The sum of four thougand dollars, out of 4 e riation
anﬂ money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, for stationery.
is hereby appropriated for the purchase of stationary
[stationery] for the use of State officers and the Legis-
lature for the ensuing year. The said sum of four
thousand dollars, may be drawn frum the treasury by
the person who shall be appointed by the Governor to
purchase said stationary [stationery] after the said per-
son shall have given bonds as required by chapter
twenty-seven (27), section seven (7), of the Revised
Statutes.

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 31, 1860.



